
Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/2581 of 20 June 2022 laying down 
implementing technical standards for the application of Directive 2013/36/EU of the European 
Parliament and of the Council with regard to provision of information in applications for 

authorisation of a credit institution 

(Official Journal of the European Union L 335 of 29 December 2022) 

On page 86, in footnote 2:

for: ‘Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2022/2580 of 17 June 2022 supplementing Directive 
2013/36/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical 
standards specifying the information to be provided in the application for the authorisation as a 
credit institution, and specifying the obstacles which may prevent the effective exercise of 
supervisory functions of competent authorities (OJ L 335, XX.XX.XXXX, p. 64).’,

read: ‘Commission Delegated Regulation (EU) 2022/2580 of 17 June 2022 supplementing Directive 
2013/36/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to regulatory technical 
standards specifying the information to be provided in the application for the authorisation as a 
credit institution, and specifying the obstacles which may prevent the effective exercise of 
supervisory functions of competent authorities (OJ L 335, 29.12.2022, p. 64).’.

On page 87, in Article 3:

for: ‘This Regulation shall apply to applications for authorisation as a credit institution submitted on or 
after XX.XX.XXXX.’,

read: ‘This Regulation shall apply to applications for authorisation as a credit institution submitted on or 
after 18 July 2023.’.

On page 87, in Article 4:

for: ‘This Regulation shall apply from the XX.XX.XXXX.’,

read: ‘This Regulation shall apply from 18 July 2023.’.

On page 88, in Annex, in footnote 1:

for: ‘OJ L 335, XX.XX.XXXX, p. 64.’,

read: ‘OJ L 335, 29.12.2022, p. 64.’.

EN Official Journal of the European Union 12.1.2023 L 10/113  


	Corrigendum to Commission Implementing Regulation (EU) 2022/2581 of 20 June 2022 laying down implementing technical standards for the application of Directive 2013/36/EU of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to provision of information in applications for authorisation of a credit institution (Official Journal of the European Union L 335 of 29 December 2022) 

